Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other than functional currencies of the
operating entities are kept to an acceptable level.

	 Functional currency of Group/Company
									   RM

		  As at 31 August 2020
		  United States Dollar					   191,770
		  United Arab Emirates Dirham					   1,985,187
		  Singapore Dollar					   238,339

									   2,415,296

		  As at 31 August 2019
		  United States Dollar					   3,094,707
		  United Arab Emirates Dirham					   2,009,880
		  Singapore Dollar					   707,624
		  Indonesian Rupiah					   1,454,155

									   7,266,366

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 August 2020 (continued)

102 CONCRETE ENGINEERING PRODUCTS BERHAD Registration No. 198201008420 (88143-P)

31.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd)

	 (e)	 Foreign currency risk (cont'd)

	 With all other variables held constant, the following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the
Group's and the Company's profit before taxation to a reasonably possible change in those
exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group and the Company:

							   	  Group/Company
								   Profit before tax
								   2020 	  2019
								   RM 	  RM

		  USD/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   5,753 	  92,841
				   - weaken 3%				   (5,753)	  (92,841)

		  AED/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   59,556 	  60,296
				   - weaken 3%				   (59,556)	  (60,296)

		  SGD/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   7,150 	  21,229
				   - weaken 3%				   (7,150)	  (21,229)

		  IDR/RM	 - strengthen 3%				   - 	  43,625
				   - weaken 3%				   - 	  (43,625)

32.	 Capital management

	 The primary objective of the Group’s and the Company's capital management is to maintain a strong
credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder
value.

	 The Group and the Company manage its capital structure and make adjustments to it, in light of
changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group and the
Company may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue
new shares. No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the years ended